## **CHANGE ORDER**

RECEIVED

No	1

DOUGLAS COU PROJECT: So. Airport Production Well Equipping and Pipeline Projects (1) MUNITY DEVELOPMENT

PATE OF, ISSUANCE: November 4, 2002 EFFECTIVE DATE: November 4, 2002

OWNER: **Douglas County Utilities** 

OWNER's Contract No. Do- 2002-142

## CONTRACTOR: West Coast Contractors of Nevada ENGINEER: Ray Kruth, ECO; LOGIC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: 1. Delete the A.C. from the road patch specification

- 2. County's share of oiling the grindings placed on road
- 3. Delete the screen wall at the generator pad
- 4. Separate the meter-main from the switchgear
- 5. Improve the access road into the well house

Reason for Change Order:

Attachments: The contractors proposals to do the above mentioned work.

	CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
	Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times
	original contract files	Substantial Completion: Oct. 16, 2002
(	\$713,532.00	
`	\$7.13,332.00	Ready for final payment: Nov. 15, 2002
-	Not abangos from province Observe Ouden	
- 1	Net changes from previous Change Orders	Net change from previous Change Orders
	No. <u>N/A</u> to No. <u>N/A</u>	\ \
1.	\ \	\ \
;	\$O \ \	<u>0</u>
_		days
1	Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times prior to this Change Order
		Substantial Completion: Oct. 16, 2002
S	§ <u>713,532.00</u>	Ready for final payment: Nov. 15, 2002
L		
1	Net (decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
		,
V S	\$(15,078.90)	0
A.		_ days
(	Contract Price with all approved Change	Contract Times with all approved Change
- 1	Orders	Orders
V.		Substantial Completion: Oct. 16, 2002
9	698,453.10	Ready for final payment: Nov. 15, 2002
'		1022) 10. mai pajinona <u>1101. 10, 2002</u>
		1

RECOMMENDED

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date:

APPROVED:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: //- 2202

ACCEPTED:

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11/19/02

Page 1

0560005

BK 1202PG 02896

7785 WHITE FIR STREET RENO, NV 89523 (775) 747-7774 FAX (775) 747-8887

Proceed tion

6/26/2002

Douglas County Community Development 1594 Esmeralda Ave Minden, NV 89423

ATTN: Ed Mason

RE: South Airport Production Well Equipping & Pipeline Project

Dear Ed.

Please find below our pricing for the two options we discussed yesterday to change the AC Paving on Heyborne Rd to AC Grindings.

OPTION I - 1/2 Street (9' Width Avg), 6" AC Grindings, Digout & place spoils along shoulder

I-Work Added:			/
Excavate 6" & Subgrade Road	23,310.00 SF	0.19	.,
Furnish & Place 6" AC Grindings	23,310.00 SF	0.46	10,722.60
Total Add			15,151.50

II-Work Deleted:			
Bid Item 2.16-Pavement Repair	(2,590.00) L	F 20.00	(51,800.00)
Total Deduct			(51,800.00)

III-Net Cha	inge:				
	Total Deduct		1.00	LS	(36,648.50)
Y	Total	Change			(36,648.50)

OPTION II - 1/2 Street (9' Width Avg), 6" AC Grindings, Digout & place spoils along shoulder Rip & Blend AC Grindings for other 1/2 Road

I-Work Added:		$\mathcal{T}$		<del></del>
Excavate 6" & Subgrade Road	23,310.00	SF	0.20	4.662.00
Furnish & Place 6" AC Grindings	23,310.00	SF	0.46	10,722.60
Rip & Re-Blend Existing Grindings	23,310.00	SF	0.15	3,496.50
Total Add		<del></del>		18,881.10

II-Work Deleted:		
Bid Item 2.16-Pavement Repair	(2,590.00) LF	20.00 (51,800:00)
Total Deduct		(51,800.00)

III-NE	et Change:		
1	Net Change	1.00 LS	(32,918,90)
-	Total Change		(32,918.90)

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact me.

Sincerely

Wan Tranking

Don Trapberg, Project Manager

0560005

BK 1202PG 02897

- GENERAL ENGINEERING AND BUILDING NEVADA LIC #25486 • NEVADA LIC #38064 • CALIFORNIA LIC #531739



7785 WHITE FIR 3 TREES, RENO, NV 89523-8930 (775) 747-7774 FAX (775) 747-8887

July 24, 2002

Douglas County Community Development 1594 Esmeralda Avenue Minden, NV 89423

Attn: Ed Mason, PE

Associate Civil Engineer

P: 775-782-9005 F: 775-782-9007

Re: South Airport Production Well Equipping and Pipeline Project, Douglas County, NV

PWP No. DO-2002-142

Subject: Credit Proposal 17003

Dear Ed:

We are pleased to offer our credit proposal for deleting the screen wall and increasing the size of the generator pad, per your direction. The total credit amount for this proposal is (900.00), per the attached breakdown.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

If you should require any additional information, please contactore at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

WEST COAST GONTRACTORS OF NEVADA, IN

Andy Ramirez

General Project Manager

AR/lam/enclosures

cc: Don Tranberg 833-17003 Jour Proce week

LUSONES LE LE CUE HANGELLET

LUSONES LE LE CUE HANGELLET

LUSONES LE LE CUE LE CUE LE LE CUE LE LE CUE LE

- GENERAL ENGINEERING AND BUILDING - NEVADA LIC #25489 NRVADA LIC #38054 CALIFORNIA LIC #531739

0560005

BK1202PG02898



7785 WHITE FIR STREET "FNO, NV 89523-8930 (775) 747-7774

July 29, 2002

**Douglas County** Community Development 1594 Esmeralda Avenue Minden, NV 89423

Attn: Ed Mason, PE

Associate Civil Engineer

P: 775-782-9005 F: 775-782-9007

South Airport Production Well Equipping and Pipeline Project, Douglas County, NV

PWP No. DO-2002-142

Subject: Revised Proposal 17002 R1

Dear Ed:

We are pleased to offer our revised proposal for separating the Meter Main Compartment from the rest of the switchboard at the direction of Eric Sandel, Electrical Engineer. The total additional cost for this proposal is \$1,840.00, per the attached breakdown.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

, noceed WEST COAST CONTRACTORS OF NEVADA, INC.

Andy Ramirez

General Project Manager

AR/lam/enclosures

Don Tranberg 833-17002 R1

> - GENERAL ENGINEERING AND BUILDING -NEVADA LIC #25489 NEVADA LIC #38054 CALIFORNIA LIC #531739

0560005

BK 1202 PG 02899

15



10/8/2002

Douglas County Community Development 1594 Esmeralda Ave Minden, NV 89423

ATTN: Ed Mason

RE: South Airport Production Well Equipping & Pipeline Project

Dear Ed,

Per your request we have priced out the access road to the above project.

Our price includes placing 6" of base rock & oil as we placed on Heybourne Road. This road would be approximately 2,000 feet long by 12'-14' wide.

Total Bid: \$15,400.00

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact me.

Sincerely. Dan Transey Don Tranberg, Project Manager

PLEAGE PROCEED

0560005

BK 1202 PG 02900

- GENERAL ENGINEERING AND BUILDING -NEVADA LIC. #25486 . NEVADA LIC. #38054 . CALIFORNIA LIC. #531739



CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE:	Sperio	(m)	3 208	23
BREE	Ciark of t	ha 900	Judicia	District Court
of the Sta	e of Novada	, invarid for	the Coun	I District Court ty of Douglas.

BK 1 2 0 2 PG 0 2 9 0 1 5 PAID /

0560005

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2002 DEC -6 PM 12: 40

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

0072089308189